

# Free Questions for 71801X by vceexamstest

Shared by Sutton on 29-01-2024

For More Free Questions and Preparation Resources

**Check the Links on Last Page** 

# **Question 1**

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

In an Avaya IX Messaging solution, what are the two locations where the PBX Extension Max Length is configured? (Choose two.)

### **Options:**

- A- On the Content Sync Engine server
- **B-** On the Voice server nodes
- C- On the Consolidated server
- D- On the Database server

#### **Answer:**

B, C

# **Question 2**

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

In Avaya IX Messaging Mailbox configurations, which parameter can be set using the Synchronization Options tab of Mailbox?

### **Options:**

- A- The ability to connect the current Mailbox with the IMAP TSE feature
- B- The ability to automatically allow the append availability and/or location settings depending on your telephone settings
- C- The ability to change the location status of the Mailbox
- D- The ability to configure the enrollment of the current mailbox in the voice verification features, and configure the related security levels

#### **Answer:**

Α

### **Question 3**

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

In Avaya IX Messaging, what are the default Voicemail and Application User passwords?

### **Options:**

- A- default Voicemail password: '02468'; default Application User password: 'password'.
- B- default Voicemail password: '12345'; default Application User password: 'admin'.
- C- default Voicemail password: '13579'; default Application User password: 'password'.
- D- default Voicemail password: '11111'; default Application User password: 'password1.

#### **Answer:**

C

### **Question 4**

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

If SR140 fax port licenses are present, how many FAX channels are supported by Avaya IX,M Messaging?

### **Options:**

A- 48 ports per voice server, 120 max/solution

- B- 24 ports per voice server, 120 max/solution
- C- 24 ports per voice server, 60 max/solution
- D- 48 ports per voice server, 60 max/solution

#### **Answer:**

Α

### **Question 5**

#### **Question Type:** MultipleChoice

In Avaya IXTI' Messaging High Availability, where are the voice traffic logs stored, and where are the message related logs stored?

#### **Options:**

- A- Voice traffic logs are stored on the Consolidated Server and message related logs are stored on the Voice Server.
- B- Voice traffic logs are stored on the Voice Server and message related logs are stored on the Consolidated Server.
- **C-** Both logs are stored on the Voice Server.
- D- Both logs are stored on the Consolidated Server.

Answer:	
A	
Question 6	
Question Type: MultipleChoice	
In Avaya IX'" Messaging High Availability, which server conducts the Database Management operation?	
Options:	
A- Consolidated Server	
B- Mobilink Server	
C- Web or TSE Server	
D- Primary Server	

**Answer:** 

Α

# **Question 7**

### **Question Type:** MultipleChoice

In High Availability architecture, what is the maximum number of ports that are supported on Avaya IX Messaging 10.8?

### **Options:**

**A-** 2,600

**B-** 2,200

**C-** 2,400

D- 2,800

#### **Answer:**

С

# **Question 8**

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

What is the function of the Secure Mobilink service on the Avaya IX Messaging Consolidated Server?

### **Options:**

- A- It hosts the web services.
- B- It provides HA Option with Carbonite.
- C- It provides DB Sync across all voice server nodes.
- D- It provides unified messaging synchronization.

#### **Answer:**

C

### **Explanation:**

With secure Mobilink, database real-time synchronization persists across all voice server nodes either localized or across multiple sites, data centers, or cloud centers.

# **Question 9**

#### **Question Type:** MultipleChoice

In Avaya IX Messaging High Availability, VSN is designed to support up to how many SIP ports?

#### **Options:**

- **A-** 100
- **B-** 120
- **C-** 150
- D- 220

#### **Answer:**

В

# **Question 10**

#### **Question Type:** MultipleChoice

Content Synchronization Engine is the server that will perform the IMAP sync with Gmail, Office 365, and MS Exchange. For larger deployments, it is mandatory to add remote content sync engine(s).

What is the limit specified for adding a remote content sync engine?

### **Options:**

- A- One server for every 20,000 Advanced users
- B- One server for every 10,000 Advanced users
- C- One server for every 5,000 Advanced users
- D- One server for every 2,000 Advanced users

#### **Answer:**

Α

# **Question 11**

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

In Avaya IX Messaging, which service provides unified messaging synchronization to Google through Gmail API, Office365 using EWS link, any IMAP4 compliant email application?

## **Options:**

- A- Message Networking
- B- IIS Web Service
- **C-** Content sync engine
- **D-** Transcription

### **Answer:**

С

### **To Get Premium Files for 71801X Visit**

https://www.p2pexams.com/products/71801x

### **For More Free Questions Visit**

https://www.p2pexams.com/avaya/pdf/71801x

